04-10-2003 Form PTO-1594 R U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102416079 Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Name: SupraLife (1.4.U) Cindy R. Reed 2003 APR Internal Address:_ Association ✓ Individual(s) Street Address: 10031 Old Grove Road Limited Partnership General Partnership City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92131 Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State California Merger ✓ Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other___ representative designation is attached: Yes No Execution Date: 02/24/2003 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,678,182 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: John C. O'Neill 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$\,_40.00 Internal Address: Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & ✓ Enclosed Savitch LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 530 B Street; Suite 2100 8. Deposit account number: City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92101 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

John C. O'Neill

9. Signature.

Name of Person Signing

cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document Total number of pages

3 - 27 - 03 Date

FEDER - 00000213 2678102

01 FC:8521

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, Cindy R. Reed, an individual United States citizen, whose address is 3945 North Canyon Road, Provo, Utah 84604, has adopted, used and is using the following United States registered service mark ("Mark"):

Mark Registration No. Registration Date **SUPRALIFE** 2678182 January 21, 2003

WHEREAS, SupraLife, a California corporation, located at 10031 Old Grove Road, San Diego, California 92131, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said service mark and goodwill associated with said service mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Cindy R. Reed, an individual United States citizen, does hereby assign to SupraLife, a California corporation, the service mark in the above identified registered mark as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the Mark pertains as required by 15 USC § 1060.

Dated: February 24, 2003

Cindy R. Reed an individual United States citizen

STATE OF

, 2003, before me, 1 OQAY + (MO) a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared CINDY R. REPD, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

SS

MOGAN FOUNTAIN NOTARY PUBLIC . STATE of UTAH 188 W. RIVER PARK DR. PROVO, UTAH 84604 COMM. EXP. 4-22-2006

RECORDED: 04/04/2003

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

108548.000000/383687.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002708 FRAME: 0940